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Girls Boarder GS All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 29.48 1
2 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 31.81 2
3 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 31.98
Boys Boarder GS All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 28.40 1
2 Max Earley (JR) Central-Logan 29.37 2
3 Cole Rummel (S0) West Bend 29.94 3
Girls Boarder Slalom All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 35.59 1
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 37.37
3 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 38.86 3
Boys Boarder Slalom All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Max Earley (JR) Central-Logan 33.76 1
2 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 33.79 2
3 Owen Czapiga (SO) Ashland 35.20 3
Girls Boardercross All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 3291
2 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 33.96 2
3 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 34.49 3
Boys Boardercross All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Dawson Fredrickson (S0O) Central-Logan 31.05 1
2 Cole Rummel (SO) West Bend 31.61 2
3 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 31.84 3
Girls Super G All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Sheridan Westphal (JR) Wausau West 39.29 1
2 Aly Cunningham (FR) Catholic Memorial 39.53 2
3 Allison Slusar (JR) Mukwonago High School 39.70 3
Girls Snowboard - Combined Results All State
Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 4 29.48(1) 35.59(1) 33.96(2)
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 6 31.98(3) 37.37(2) 3291(1)
3 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 8 31.81(2) 38.86(3) 34.49(3)
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Boys Snowboard - Combined Results All State
Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 6 28.40(1) 33.79(2) 31.84(3)

2 Max Earley (JR) Central-Logan 9 29.37(2) 33.76(1) 32.45(6)

3 Cole Rummel (SO) West Bend 11 29.94(3) 36.11(6) 31.61(2)
Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 RS R6

1 Middleton 29 4 5 7 13 (19) (25)

2 Metro Girls Combined 40 1 10 11 18 (30) (400)

3 Verona Area Co Op 66 2 12 24 28 (31) (36)
Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Central-Logan 14 1 2 4 7 (15) (36)

2 Ashland 64 6 10 17 31 (51) (56)

3 Waunakee 77 5 21 2 29 (40) (46)
Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Metro Girls Combined 33 1 6 9 17 (31) (34)

2 Middleton 38 5 8 11 14 (15) (35)

3 Verona Area Co Op 75 3 20 25 27 (33) (39)

Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Central-Logan 12 1 2 4 5 (16) (27)

2 Middleton 63 8 14 20 21 (26) (28)

3 West Bend 69 6 17 2 24 (40) (400)
Girls Boardercross - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Metro Girls Combined 32 2 7 11 12 (26) (37)

2 Middleton 37 6 8 10 13 (16) (19)

3 Verona Area Co Op 60 3 13 17 27 (28) (32)

Boys Boardercross - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Central-Logan 17 1 3 6 7 (12) (27)

2 West Bend 57 2 8 9 38 (40) (47)

3 Middleton 63 12 14 18 19 (36) 42)
Girls Super G - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 61 10 11 19 1 (38) (45)

2 Mukwonago High School 64 3 13 17 31 (35) (109)

3 Divine Savior Holy Angels 77 9 16 18 34 (41) (46)
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Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State
Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Middleton 104 29 38 37
2 Metro Girls Combined 105 40 33 32
3 Verona Area Co Op 201 66 75 60
Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State
Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Central-Logan 43 14 12 17
2 West Bend 206 80 69 57
3 Middleton 211 85 63 63
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Boys Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 28.40 1
2 Max Earley (JR) Central-Logan 29.37 2
3 Cole Rummel (SO) West Bend 29.94 3
4 Brian Popp (S0) Central-Logan 30.08 4
5 Luke Schaaf (SR) Waunakee 30.09 5
6 Owen Czapiga (SO) Ashland 30.29 6
7 Dawson Fredrickson (SO) Central-Logan 30.39 7
8 Ryan Adyniec (SR) Waukesha 30.72 8
9 Taylor Stewart (S0) Port Washington 31.07
10 Collin Bretting (JR) Ashland 31.24 10
11 Brad Halverson (SR) West Bend 31.83 11
12 Karl Herring (SO) Madison West 32.09 12
13 Max Armstrong (SR) Madison West 32.10 13
14 Finn Weresch (FR) Whitefish Bay 32.39 14
15 Sam Christenson (JR) Central-Logan 32.41 15
16 Alex Andler (SR) Middleton 32.49 16
17 Cody Sunie (SR) Ashland 32.51 17
18 Noah Newman (JR) Middleton 32.57 18
19 Dylan Veit (FR) Middleton 32.79 19
20 Kameron Komar (SO) Waukesha 33.24 20
21 Cole Kennedy (SR) Waunakee 33.79 21
22 Magnus Gruendemann (SR) Waunakee 3411 22
23 Caleb Ravn (SR) West Bend 34.14 23
24 Aaron Brownell (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 34.27 24
25 Bobby Lehmann (SR) Waukesha 34.43 25
26 Bailey Schwab (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 34.46
27 Danny Harvey (JR) Slinger 34.81 27
28 Danny Garrity (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 34.98 28
29 Riley Hinckley (SR) Waunakee 35.05 29
30 Parker Lorentz (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 35.24 30
31 Devin Sunie (JR) Ashland 35.27 31
32 John Jones (SR) Middleton 35.74 32
33 Patrick Melius (SO) Slinger 36.54 33
34 Isaac Bookstaff (JR) Middleton 36.55 34
35 Connor Streifel (JR) Madison Memorial 36.63
36 Isaac Marcou (SR) Central-Logan 36.85 36
37 Ethan Rich (SR) Waukesha 36.95 37
38 Nathan Redfern (SO) Verona 37.48
39 Tomas Edmundson (SR) Whitefish Bay 37.85 39
40 Jamieson Foght (SR) Waunakee 3791 40
41 Max Dorr (JR) Madison West 38.20 41
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Lukas Imboden (SR)
Easton Wiedmeyer (SO)
Joe Muren (FR)
William Price (JR)
Cade Swalve (SO)
Alex Hefter (JR)
Andre Fisher (FR)
Calvin Hanke (FR)
Carson Schmidt (SR)
Ben Paulsen (SR)
Jordan Meyer (JR)
Sam Budnik (SO)
Nolan Kasten (SO)
Cole Strupp (JR)
Cooper Tamke (SR)
Danniel Gwidt (SR)
Alan Zarzycki (SR)
Chase Podurgiel (FR)
Alexander Marino (SR)
Andres Medina (FR)
Liam Noel (JR)

Ethan Melde (SO)
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Madison West
West Bend
Waukesha
Whitefish Bay
Waunakee
Slinger
Aquinas-Onalaska
Waukesha

West Bend
Ashland
Middleton
Slinger

West Bend
Slinger

Ashland
Whitefish Bay
Madison Memorial
Aquinas-Onalaska
Whitefish Bay
Slinger

Madison West
Aquinas-Onalaska

38.54
38.75
38.99
39.30
39.48
39.50
39.52
39.55
40.26
40.37
41.82
42.36
42.37
43.09
4317
43.64
45.46
47.44
48.68
48.80
54.64
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Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Ré
1 Central-Logan 14 1 2 4 7 (15) (36)
2 Ashland 64 6 10 17 3 (51) (56)
3 Waunakee 77 5 21 22 29 (40) (46)
4 West Bend 80 3 1 23 43 (50) (54)
5 Middleton 85 16 18 19 32 (34) (52)
6 Waukesha 90 8 20 25 37 (44) (49)
7 Madison West 108 12 13 41 42 (62)
8 Aquinas-Onalaska 130 24 28 30 48 (59) (400)
9 Whitefish Bay 155 14 39 45 57 (60)
10 Slinger 160 27 33 47 53 (55) (61)
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Boys Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Max Earley (JR) Central-Logan 33.76 1
2 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 33.79 2
3 Owen Czapiga (SO) Ashland 35.20 3
4 Brian Popp (S0) Central-Logan 35.78 4
5 Dawson Fredrickson (SO) Central-Logan 36.04 5
6 Cole Rummel (S0) West Bend 36.11 6
7 Ethan Melde (SO) Aquinas-Onalaska 36.86 7
8 Dylan Veit (FR) Middleton 37.97 8
9 Max Armstrong (SR) Madison West 38.00 9
10 Riley Hinckley (SR) Waunakee 38.50 10
11 Cole Kennedy (SR) Waunakee 38.69 11
12 Taylor Stewart (SO) Port Washington 38.99
13 Cody Sunie (SR) Ashland 39.36 13
14 Alex Andler (SR) Middleton 39.40 14
15 Ryan Adyniec (SR) Waukesha 40.38 15
16 Sam Christenson (JR) Central-Logan 40.56 16
17 Brad Halverson (SR) West Bend 40.63 17
18 Aaron Brownell (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 40.83 18
19 Kameron Komar (SO) Waukesha 40.86 19
20 John Jones (SR) Middleton 41.50 20
21 Noah Newman (JR) Middleton 41.59 21
22 Caleb Ravn (SR) West Bend 41.94 22
23 Bobby Lehmann (SR) Waukesha 41.98 23
24 Jack Felix (FR) West Bend 42.29 24
25 Danniel Gwidt (SR) Whitefish Bay 43.51 25
26 Isaac Bookstaff (JR) Middleton 43.56 26
27 Tony Dodge (JR) Central-Logan 43.78 27
28 Steven Lawton (JR) Middleton 43.81 28
29 Magnus Gruendemann (SR) Waunakee 4412 29
30 Alex Hefter (JR) Slinger 44.38 30
31 Luke Schaaf (SR) Waunakee 44.90 31
32 Parker Lorentz (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 45.23 32
33 Chase Podurgiel (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 46.45 33
34 Cole Strupp (JR) Slinger 46.46 34
35 Devin Sunie (JR) Ashland 46.53 35
36 Collin Bretting (JR) Ashland 46.84 36
37 Calvin Hanke (FR) Waukesha 46.90 37
38 Bailey Schwab (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 48.42
39 Danny Harvey (JR) Slinger 48.53 39
40 Carson Schmidt (SR) West Bend 48.85 40
41 Jamieson Foght (SR) Waunakee 49.36 41
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Danny Garrity (SR)
Sam Budnik (SO)
Andre Fisher (FR)
Max Dorr (JR)

Zach Simons (FR)
Connor Streifel (JR)
Cooper Tamke (SR)
Lukas Imboden (SR)
William Price (JR)
Finn Weresch (FR)
Ethan Rich (SR)

A) Beery (FR)

Karl Herring (SO)
Alan Zarzycki (SR)
Patrick Melius (SO)
Liam Noel (JR)
Nathan Redfern (SO)
Andres Medina (FR)
Ben Paulsen (SR)
Nolan Kasten (SO)
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Aquinas-Onalaska
Slinger
Aquinas-Onalaska
Madison West
Waukesha
Madison Memorial
Ashland

Madison West
Whitefish Bay
Whitefish Bay
Waukesha
Waunakee
Madison West
Madison Memorial
Slinger

Madison West
Verona

Slinger

Ashland

West Bend

49.45
49.56
49.73
50.35
50.46
50.52
51.21
51.68
52.27
53.67
54.44
54.47
55.08
57.37
58.96
1:01.56
1:05.62
1:07.62

4
43
44
45
46

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

56
57

59
400
400

22



2/19/2018

localhost/OVR/Ski/print/Ski-Scores.php?m=1373&e=48&s=1

Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 RS R6

1 Central-Logan 12 1 2 4 5 (16) (27)
2 Middleton 63 8 14 20 21 (26) (28)
3 West Bend 69 6 17 22 24 (40) (400)
4 Waunakee 81 10 11 29 31 (41) (53)
5 Ashland 87 3 13 35 36 (48) (400)
6 Aquinas-Onalaska 90 7 18 32 33 (42) (44)
7 Waukesha 9% 15 19 23 37 (46) (52)
8 Slinger 146 30 34 39 43 (56) (59)
9 Madison West 157 9 45 49 54 (57)

10 Whitefish Bay 126 25 50 51
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Boys Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Dawson Fredrickson (SO) Central-Logan 31.05 1
2 Cole Rummel (SO) West Bend 31.61 2
3 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 31.84 3
4 Owen Czapiga (SO) Ashland 31.99 4
5 Taylor Stewart (S0) Port Washington 32.39
6 Max Earley (JR) Central-Logan 32.45 6
7 Brian Popp (S0) Central-Logan 32.87 7
8 Nolan Kasten (SO) West Bend 33.21 8
9 Brad Halverson (SR) West Bend 33.32 9
10 Ryan Adyniec (SR) Waukesha 33.49 10
11 Sam Christenson (JR) Central-Logan 33.89 11
12 John Jones (SR) Middleton 33.92 12
13 Finn Weresch (FR) Whitefish Bay 34.54 13
14 Dylan Veit (FR) Middleton 34.65 14
15 Collin Bretting (JR) Ashland 34.71 15
16 Jamieson Foght (SR) Waunakee 34.79 16
17 Luke Schaaf (SR) Waunakee 34.87 17
18 Noah Newman (JR) Middleton 3491 18
19 Alex Andler (SR) Middleton 35.01 19
20 Danniel Gwidt (SR) Whitefish Bay 35.23 20
21 Karl Herring (SO) Madison West 35.25 21
22 Aaron Brownell (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 35.39 22
23 Max Armstrong (SR) Madison West 35.41 23
24 Devin Sunie (JR) Ashland 35.42 24
25 Ethan Melde (S0) Aquinas-Onalaska 35.47 25
26 Cody Sunie (SR) Ashland 35.64 26
27 Tony Dodge (JR) Central-Logan 35.80 27
28 Ethan Rich (SR) Waukesha 35.90 28
29 Cole Kennedy (SR) Waunakee 35.91 29
30 Kameron Komar (S0O) Waukesha 36.17 30
31 Alex Hefter (JR) Slinger 36.21 3
32 Bobby Lehmann (SR) Waukesha 36.32 32
33 Danny Harvey (JR) Slinger 36.49 33
34 Joe Muren (FR) Waukesha 36.52 34
35 Bailey Schwab (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 36.73
36 Isaac Bookstaff (JR) Middleton 36.76 36
37 Danny Garrity (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 36.82 37
38 Carson Schmidt (SR) West Bend 36.89 38
39 AJ Beery (FR) Waunakee 37.15 39
40 Caleb Ravn (SR) West Bend 37.20 40
41 Connor Streifel (JR) Madison Memorial 37.26
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Steven Lawton (JR)
Riley Hinckley (SR)
Parker Lorentz (FR)
Chase Podurgiel (FR)
Liam Noel (JR)
Easton Wiedmeyer (SO)
Zach Simons (FR)
Cole Strupp (JR)
Max Dorr (JR)

Sam Budnik (SO)
Ben Paulsen (SR)
Cade Swalve (SO)
Patrick Melius (S0)
Andre Fisher (FR)
Nathan Redfern (SO)
Lukas Imboden (SR)
Cooper Tamke (SR)
Alan Zarzycki (SR)
William Price (JR)
Andres Medina (FR)
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Middleton
Waunakee
Aquinas-Onalaska
Aquinas-Onalaska
Madison West
West Bend
Waukesha
Slinger

Madison West
Slinger

Ashland
Waunakee
Slinger
Aquinas-Onalaska
Verona

Madison West
Ashland

Madison Memorial
Whitefish Bay
Slinger

37.40
3742
37.68
37.80
38.02
38.31
38.61
38.711
38.85
39.18
39.32
39.51
40.43
40.83
41.00
41.75
44.16
46.92
51.26
52.23
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Boys Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
1 Central-Logan 17 1 3 6 7 (11) (27)
2 West Bend 57 2 8 9 38 (40) (47)
3 Middleton 63 12 14 18 19 (36) (42)
4 Ashland 69 4 15 24 26 (52) (58)
5 Waukesha 100 10 28 30 32 (34) (48)
6 Waunakee 101 16 17 29 39 (43) (53)
7 Aquinas-Onalaska 128 22 25 37 44 (45) (55)
8 Madison West 140 21 23 46 50 (57)
9 Slinger 164 3 33 49 51 (54) (61)
10 Whitefish Bay 93 13 20 60
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Boys Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Chase Leuenberger (SR) Central-Logan 6 28.40 (1) 33.79(2) 31.84(3)
2 Max Earley (IR) Central-Logan 9 29.37 (2) 33.76 (1) 32.45 (6)
3 Cole Rummel (SO) West Bend 11 29.94 (3) 36.11 (6) 31.61(2)
4 Owen Czapiga (S0) Ashland 13 30.29 (6) 35.20 (3) 31.99 (4)
5 Dawson Fredrickson (SO) Central-Logan 13 30.39 (7) 36.04 (5) 31.05 (1)
6 Brian Popp (SO) Central-Logan 15 30.08 (4) 35.78 (4) 32.87 (7)
7 Taylor Stewart (SO) Port Washington 26 31.07 (9) 38.99 (12) 32.39(5)
8 Ryan Adyniec (SR) Waukesha 33 30.72 (8) 40.38 (15) 33.49 (10)
9 Brad Halverson (SR) West Bend 37 31.83 (11) 40.63 (17) 33.32(9)
10 Dylan Veit (FR) Middleton 41 32.79 (19) 37.97 (8) 34.65 (14)
11 Sam Christenson (JR) Central-Logan 42 32.41 (15) 40.56 (16) 33.89 (11)
12 Max Armstrong (SR) Madison West 45 32.10 (13) 38.00 (9) 35.41(23)
13 Alex Andler (SR) Middleton 49 32.49 (16) 39.40 (14) 35.01(19)
14 Luke Schaaf (SR) Waunakee 53 30.09 (5) 44.90 (31) 34.87 (17)
15 Cody Sunie (SR) Ashland 56 32.51 (17) 39.36 (13) 35.64 (26)
16 Noah Newman (JR) Middleton 57 32.57 (18) 41.59 (21) 34,91 (18)
17 Cole Kennedy (SR) Waunakee 61 33.79(21) 38.69 (11) 35.91(29)
18 Collin Bretting (JR) Ashland 61 31.24 (10) 46.84 (36) 34.71 (15)
19 Aaron Brownell (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 64 34.27 (24) 40.83 (18) 35.39(22)
20 John Jones (SR) Middleton 64 35.74 (32) 41.50 (20) 33.92 (12)
21 Kameron Komar (SO) Waukesha 69 33,24 (20) 40.86 (19) 36.17 (30)
22 Finn Weresch (FR) Whitefish Bay 78 32.39 (14) 53.67 (51) 34.54 (13)
23 Bobby Lehmann (SR) Waukesha 80 34.43 (25) 41.98 (23) 36.32 (32)
24 Riley Hinckley (SR) Waunakee 82 35.05 (29) 38.50 (10) 3742 (43)
25 Caleb Ravn (SR) West Bend 85 34.14 (23) 41.94 (22) 37.20 (40)
26 Karl Herring (SO) Madison West 87 32.09 (12) 55.08 (54) 35.25(21)
27 Devin Sunie (JR) Ashland 90 35.27 (31) 46.53 (35) 35.42 (24)
28 Isaac Bookstaff (JR) Middleton 96 36.55 (34) 43.56 (26) 36.76 (36)
29 Jamieson Foght (SR) Waunakee 97 37.91 (40) 49.36 (41) 34.79 (16)
30 Bailey Schwab (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 99 34.46 (26) 48.42 (38) 36.73 (35)
31 Danny Harvey (JR) Slinger 99 34.81 (27) 48.53 (39) 36.49 (33)
32 Danniel Gwidt (SR) Whitefish Bay 102 43.64 (57) 43.51 (25) 35.23 (20)
33 Parker Lorentz (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 106 35.24 (30) 45.23 (32) 37.68 (44)
34 Danny Garrity (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 107 34.98 (28) 49.45 (42) 36.82 (37)
35 Alex Hefter (JR) Slinger 108 39.50 (47) 44.38 (30) 36.21 (31)
36 Ethan Rich (SR) Waukesha 117 36.95 (37) 54.44 (52) 35.90 (28)
37 Connor Streifel (JR) Madison Memorial 123 36.63 (35) 50.52 (47) 37.26 (41)
38 Carson Schmidt (SR) West Bend 128 40.26 (50) 48.85 (40) 36.89 (38)
39 Max Dorr (JR) Madison West 136 38.20 (41) 50.35 (45) 38.85 (50)
40 Chase Podurgiel (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 137 47.44 (59) 46.45 (33) 37.80 (45)
41 Cole Strupp (JR) Slinger 138 43.09 (55) 46.46 (34) 38.71 (49)
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Patrick Melius (SO)
Andre Fisher (FR)

Sam Budnik (SO)

Lukas Imboden (SR)
Nathan Redfern (SO)
William Price (JR)
Cooper Tamke (SR)
Liam Noel (JR)

Alan Zarzycki (SR)
Andres Medina (FR)
Ethan Melde (SO)
Magnus Gruendemann (SR)
Tony Dodge (JR)

Nolan Kasten (SO)
Steven Lawton (JR)

Joe Muren (FR)

Calvin Hanke (FR)
Easton Wiedmeyer (S0)
AJ Beery (FR)

Zach Simons (FR)

Cade Swalve (SO)

Ben Paulsen (SR)

Jack Felix (FR)

Isaac Marcou (SR)
Tomas Edmundson (SR)
Jordan Meyer (JR)
Alexander Marino (SR)
Habib Cessay (SO)
Murphy Penwell (SO)
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Slinger
Aquinas-Onalaska
Slinger

Madison West
Verona

Whitefish Bay
Ashland

Madison West
Madison Memorial
Slinger
Aquinas-Onalaska
Waunakee
Central-Logan
West Bend
Middleton
Waukesha
Waukesha

West Bend
Waunakee
Waukesha
Waunakee
Ashland

West Bend
Central-Logan
Whitefish Bay
Middleton
Whitefish Bay
Madison West
Madison West
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143
147
147
148
152
155
162
165
172
181
432
451
454
462
470
478
486
490
492
494
499
503
824
836
839
852
860
1200
1200

36.54 (33)
39.52 (48)
42.36 (53)
38.54 (42)
37.48 (38)
39.30 (45)
43.17 (56)
54.64 (62)
45.46 (58)
48.80 (61)
DQ (400)

34.11(22)
DNS (400)
42.37 (54)
DNS (400)
38.99 (44)
39.55 (49)
38.75 (43)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
39.48 (46)
40.37 (51)
DNS (400)
36.85 (36)
37.85 (39)
41.82 (52)
48.68 (60)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)

58.96 (56)
49.73 (44)
49.56 (43)
51.68 (49)
1:05.62 (58)
52.27 (50)
51.21 (48)
1:01.56 (57)
57.37 (55)
1:07.62 (59)
36.86 (7)
44.12 (29)
43.78(27)
DNF (400)
43.81(28)
DNS (400)
46.90 (37)
DNS (400)
54.47 (53)
50.46 (46)
DNS (400)
DA (400)
42.29 (24)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)

40.43 (54)
40.83 (55)
39.18 (51)
4175 (57)
41.00 (56)
51.26 (60)
44.16 (58)
38.02 (46)
46.92 (59)
52.23 (61)
35.47 (25)
DNS (400)
35.80 (27)
33.21(8)

37.40 (42)
36.52 (34)
DNS (400)
38.31 (47)
37.15 (39)
38.61 (48)
39.51 (53)
39.32(52)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
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Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Central-Logan 43 14 12 17
2 West Bend 206 80 69 57
3 Middleton 211 85 63 63
4 Ashland 220 64 87 69
5 Waunakee 259 77 81 101
6 Waukesha 284 90 94 100
7 Aquinas-Onalaska 348 130 90 128
8 Whitefish Bay 374 155 126 93
9 Madison West 405 108 157 140
10 Slinger 470 160 146 164
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Girls Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 29.48 1
2 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 31.81 2
3 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 31.98
4 Cecelia Jones (SO) Middleton 34.23 4
5 Eden Larson (FR) Middleton 34.37 5
6 Natalie Emerson (SO) DC Everest 34.58
7 Megan Chandler (JR) Middleton 34.61 7
8 Kaiya Shrader (SR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 34.64
9 Roz Larson (SR) Ashland 34.65 9
10 Marisa Reyes (FR) Metro Girls Combined 34.69 10
11 Kasha Kapal (SR) Metro Girls Combined 35.13 11
12 Jaime Rosenfeld (JR) Verona Area Co Op 35.24 12
13 Alicia Gehrke (SO) Middleton 35.27 13
14 Camille Blake (FR) Central-Logan 35.80
15 Alphia Korpela (SR) Ashland 35.82 15
16 Kacy Eckhardt (FR) Central-Logan 36.79
17 Emily Beck (SR) Madison West Co-op 37.17 17
18 Morgan Baker (SO) Metro Girls Combined 37.96 18
19 Ella D'Orazio (FR) Middleton 37.99 19
20 Cami Streifel (SO) Madison West Co-op 38.45 20
21 Mikayla Swanson (S0) Ashwabay 39.32
22 Kylee White (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 39.59
23 Ava Papalia-Beatty (JR) Madison West Co-op 39.82 23
24 Sarah Meyer (SO) Verona Area Co Op 40.34 24
25 Hannah Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 40.55 25
26 Anna Vine (JR) Waunakee 42.22 26
27 Aleah Mika (SR) Ashland 42.88 27
28 Lila Darragh (SO) Verona Area Co Op 43.14 28
29 Anna Davis (JR) Waunakee 43.65 29
30 Lyndie Krueger (SR) Metro Girls Combined 44.76 30
31 Lexi Sullivan (JR) Verona Area Co Op 45.21 31
32 Kate Ringeisen (FR) Madison West Co-op 51.54 32
33 Anna Nevala (SO) Ashland 52.56 33
34 Bridget McCarthy (FR) Madison West Co-op 53.27 34
35 Isabella McDonald (S0) Waunakee 54.71 35
36 Halle Sullivan (FR) Verona Area Co Op 56.45 36
37 Kiley Ohlrogge (JR) Waunakee 1:04.06 37
38 Sophia Kutz (JR) Waunakee 1:10.08 38
DQ Kelci Waters (JR) Metro Girls Combined 400
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Girls GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 71 5 15 20 31 (39) (48)
2 Madison Area Co-op 76 1 10 22 43 (69) (106)
3 Arrowhead 91 13 21 24 33 (36) (131)
4 Mukwonago High School 109 3 26 38 42 (47) (400)
5 West Bend 123 2 22 29 70 (82) (95)
6 Kettle Moraine 154 12 27 52 63 (105)
7 University Lake School / Brookfield Academy 194 4 32 66 92 (101) (119)
8 Cedarburg 200 37 49 53 61 (86) (88)
9 Slinger 205 15 28 73 89 (115) (128)
10 The University School of Milwaukee 210 1 58 60 81 (91) (94)
11 Wausau West 234 8 54 75 97 (99)
12 Muskego 244 35 41 68 100 (124) (127)
13 James Madison Memorial 251 17 57 64 113 (122) (129)
14 Madison West 260 13 55 85 107 (121) (400)
15 Rhinelander Northland Pines 262 18 77 83 84 (108) (114)
16 Catholic Memorial 265 6 78 79 102 (117) (130)
17 Ashwabay 273 34 59 87 93 (96) (111)
18 Verona 284 45 49 65 125 (400) (400)
19 Aquinas-Onalaska 287 9 76 90 112 (118)
20 Brookfield East 348 67 74 98 109 (110) (123)
1 Central-Logan 374 51 103 104 116 (120) (126)
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Girls Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 35.59 1
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 31.37
3 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 38.86 3
4 Camille Blake (FR) Central-Logan 40.29
5 Eden Larson (FR) Middleton 40.46 5
6 Marisa Reyes (FR) Metro Girls Combined 41.85 6
7 Kaiya Shrader (SR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 42.22
8 Megan Chandler (JR) Middleton 42.47 8
9 Kasha Kapal (SR) Metro Girls Combined 42.69 9
10 Natalie Emerson (SO) DC Everest 42.74
11 Alicia Gehrke (SO) Middleton 43.49 11
12 Alphia Korpela (SR) Ashland 44.00 12
13 Emily Beck (SR) Madison West Co-op 44.75 13
14 Ella D'Orazio (FR) Middleton 44.97 14
15 Hannah Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 45.08 15
16 Kylee White (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 45.69
17 Morgan Baker (S0) Metro Girls Combined 45.80 17
18 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 46.15
19 Roz Larson (SR) Ashland 46.94 19
20 Sarah Meyer (SO) Verona Area Co Op 48.16 20
21 Kacy Eckhardt (FR) Central-Logan 49.38
22 Kiley Ohlrogge (JR) Waunakee 51.23 22
23 Anna Vine (JR) Waunakee 51.56 23
24 Ava Papalia-Beatty (JR) Madison West Co-op 52.39 24
25 Lila Darragh (S0O) Verona Area Co Op 53.23 25
26 Aleah Mika (SR) Ashland 53.48 26
27 Jaime Rosenfeld (JR) Verona Area Co Op 54.34 27
28 Anna Davis (JR) Waunakee 54.68 28
29 Sophia Kutz (JR) Waunakee 54.97 29
30 Anna Nevala (SO) Ashland 55.24 30
31 Lyndie Krueger (SR) Metro Girls Combined 56.65 3
32 Kate Ringeisen (FR) Madison West Co-op 57.28 32
33 Leah Sexson (JR) Verona Area Co Op 58.87 33
34 Kelci Waters (JR) Metro Girls Combined 1:02.24 34
35 Cecelia Jones (S0) Middleton 1:06.59 35
36 Cami Streifel (S0) Madison West Co-op 1:08.83 36
37 Bridget McCarthy (FR) Madison West Co-op 1:09.20 37
38 Isabella McDonald (SO) Waunakee 1:15.95 38
39 Halle Sullivan (FR) Verona Area Co Op 2:02.23 39
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Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Metro Girls Combined 33 1 6 9 17 (31) (34)

2 Middleton 38 5 8 11 14 (15) (35)

3 Verona Area Co Op 75 3 20 25 27 (33) (39)

4 Ashland 87 12 19 26 30

5 Waunakee 102 22 23 28 29 (38)

6 Madison West Co-op 105 13 24 32 36 (37)

http://localhost/OVR/Ski/print/Ski-Scores.php?m=1373&e=3&s=1



2/19/2018

localhost/OVR/Ski/print/Ski-Results.php?m=1373&e=5&s=1

Girls Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 32.91
2 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 33.96 2
3 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 34.49 3
4 Camille Blake (FR) Central-Logan 35.71
5 Roz Larson (SR) Ashland 36.16 5
6 Megan Chandler (JR) Middleton 36.40 6
7 Kelci Waters (JR) Metro Girls Combined 37.30 7
8 Hannah Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 37.39 8
9 Kacy Eckhardt (FR) Central-Logan 38.03
10 Eden Larson (FR) Middleton 38.08 10
11 Marisa Reyes (FR) Metro Girls Combined 38.12 11
12 Morgan Baker (SO) Metro Girls Combined 38.40 12
13 Jaime Rosenfeld (JR) Verona Area Co Op 38.76 13
13 Cecelia Jones (SO) Middleton 38.76 13
15 Ava Papalia-Beatty (JR) Madison West Co-op 38.90 15
16 Alicia Gehrke (SO) Middleton 39.31 16
17 Sarah Meyer (SO) Verona Area Co Op 39.95 17
18 Cami Streifel (S0) Madison West Co-op 40.30 18
19 Ella D'Orazio (FR) Middleton 40.47 19
20 Alphia Korpela (SR) Ashland 40.68 20
21 Emily Beck (SR) Madison West Co-op 41.51 21
22 Aleah Mika (SR) Ashland 41.52 22
23 Kiley Ohlrogge (JR) Waunakee 41.57 23
24 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 41.98
25 Kylee White (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 42.14
26 Kasha Kapal (SR) Metro Girls Combined 44.76 26
27 Lexi Sullivan (JR) Verona Area Co Op 45.67 27
28 Lila Darragh (SO) Verona Area Co Op 46.14 28
29 Natalie Emerson (SO) DC Everest 47.30
30 Anna Davis (JR) Waunakee 47.35 30
31 Anna Nevala (SO) Ashland 49.04 3
32 Leah Sexson (JR) Verona Area Co Op 49.52 32
33 Kaiya Shrader (SR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 50.88
34 Kate Ringeisen (FR) Madison West Co-op 50.91 34
35 Sophia Kutz (JR) Waunakee 51.39 35
36 Anna Vine (JR) Waunakee 54.40 36
37 Lyndie Krueger (SR) Metro Girls Combined 1:04.57 37
38 Bridget McCarthy (FR) Madison West Co-op 1:17.59 38
39 Isabella McDonald (S0) Waunakee 1:27.21 39

http://localhost/OVR/Ski/print/Ski-Results.php?m=1373&e=58&s=1 11



2/19/2018 localhost/OVR/Ski/print/Ski-Scores.php?m=1373&e=5&s=1

Girls Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Metro Girls Combined 32 2 7 11 12 (26) (37)

2 Middleton 37 6 8 10 13 (16) (19)

3 Verona Area Co Op 60 3 13 17 27 (28) (32)

4 Ashland 78 5 20 22 31

5 Madison West Co-op 88 15 18 21 34 (38)

6 Waunakee 124 23 30 35 36 (39)
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Girls Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Lexi Bullis (SR) Metro Girls Combined 4 29.48 (1) 35.59 (1) 33.96 (2)
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (SO) Wausau West 6 31.98 (3) 37.37 (2) 32.91(1)
3 Gilley Arnold (SR) Verona Area Co Op 8 31.81(2) 38.86 (3) 34.49 (3)
4 Eden Larson (FR) Middleton 20 34.37 (5) 40.46 (5) 38.08 (10)
5 Megan Chandler (JR) Middleton 21 34.61(7) 42.47 (8) 36.40 (6)
6 Camille Blake (FR) Central-Logan 22 35.80 (14) 40.29 (4) 35.71 (4)
7 Marisa Reyes (FR) Metro Girls Combined 27 34.69 (10) 41.85 (6) 38.12 (11)
8 Roz Larson (SR) Ashland 33 34.65 (9) 46.94 (19) 36.16 (5)
9 Alicia Gehrke (SO) Middleton 40 35.27 (13) 43.49 (11) 39.31 (16)
10 Natalie Emerson (SO) DC Everest 45 34.58 (6) 42.74 (10) 47.30 (29)
11 Kasha Kapal (SR) Metro Girls Combined 46 35.13 (11) 42.69 (9) 44.76 (26)
12 Kacy Eckhardt (FR) Central-Logan 46 36.79 (16) 49.38 (21) 38.03 (9)
13 Alphia Korpela (SR) Ashland 47 35.82 (15) 44.00 (12) 40.68 (20)
14 Morgan Baker (SO) Metro Girls Combined 47 37.96 (18) 45.80 (17) 38.40 (12)
15 Hannah Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 48 40.55 (25) 45.08 (15) 37.39(8)
16 Kaiya Shrader (SR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 48 34.64 (8) 42.22(7) 50.88 (33)
17 Emily Beck (SR) Madison West Co-op 51 3717 (17) 44.75 (13) 41.51(21)
18 Ella D'Orazio (FR) Middleton 52 37.99 (19) 44.97 (14) 40.47 (19)
19 Jaime Rosenfeld (JR) Verona Area Co Op 52 35.24 (12) 54.34 (27) 38.76 (13)
20 Cecelia Jones (SO) Middleton 52 34.23 (4) 1:06.59 (35) 38.76 (13)
21 Sarah Meyer (SO) Verona Area Co Op 61 40.34 (24) 48.16 (20) 39.95 (17)
22 Ava Papalia-Beatty (JR) Madison West Co-op 62 39.82 (23) 52.39 (24) 38.90 (15)
23 Kylee White (FR) Rhinelander Northland Pines 63 39.59 (22) 45.69 (16) 42.14 (25)
24 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 63 39.32 (21) 46.15 (18) 41.98 (24)
25 Cami Streifel (SO) Madison West Co-op 74 38.45 (20) 1:08.83 (36) 40.30 (18)
26 Aleah Mika (SR) Ashland 75 42.88(27) 53.48 (26) 41.52 (22)
27 Lila Darragh (SO) Verona Area Co Op 81 43.14(28) 53.23 (25) 46.14 (28)
28 Kiley Ohlrogge (JR) Waunakee 82 1:04.06 (37) 51.23 (22) 41.57 (23)
29 Anna Vine (JR) Waunakee 85 42.22 (26) 51.56 (23) 54.40 (36)
30 Anna Davis (JR) Waunakee 87 43.65 (29) 54.68 (28) 47.35 (30)
31 Anna Nevala (SO) Ashland 94 52.56 (33) 55.24 (30) 49.04 (31)
32 Kate Ringeisen (FR) Madison West Co-op 98 51.54 (32) 57.28 (32) 50.91 (34)
33 Lyndie Krueger (SR) Metro Girls Combined 98 44.76 (30) 56.65 (31) 1:04.57 (37)
34 Sophia Kutz (JR) Waunakee 102 1:10.08 (38) 54.97 (29) 51.39 (35)
35 Bridget McCarthy (FR) Madison West Co-op 109 53.27 (34) 1:09.20 (37) 1:17.59 (38)
36 Isabella McDonald (SO) Waunakee 112 54.71 (35) 1:15.95 (38) 1:27.21 (39)
37 Kelci Waters (JR) Metro Girls Combined 441 DQ (400) 1:02.24 (34) 3730 (7)
38 Lexi Sullivan (JR) Verona Area Co Op 458 45.21(31) DNS (400) 45.67 (27)
39 Leah Sexson (JR) Verona Area Co Op 465 DNS (400) 58.87 (33) 49.52 (32)
40 Halle Sullivan (FR) Verona Area Co Op 475 56.45 (36) 2:02.23 (39) DNS (400)
41 Jaida Larson (SO) Ashland 1200 DNS (400) DNS (400) DNS (400)
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Emelie Gehrke (SO)
Lilly Boyle (JR)
Nyah Jones (JR)
Mia Nortunen (SR)
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Middleton
Ashland
Waunakee

Ashland

1200
1200
1200
1200

DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)

DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)

DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
DNS (400)
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Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Middleton 104 29 38 37

2 Metro Girls Combined 105 40 33 32

3 Verona Area Co Op 201 66 75 60

4 Ashland 249 84 87 78

5 Madison West Co-op 285 92 105 88

6 Waunakee 353 127 102 124
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